
4

1
2

6

7

77

55

55

8

8

3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 16623 BRACKET, SHIFTER INPUT 1
2 16830 SPACER, TRANSAXLE SHIFTER INPUT 1
3 17414 WDMT, SWINGARM 2WD 2018.5 1

4 16868 NUT, M12 X 1.25 INTERFERENCE TOP 
LOCK 1

5 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 4
6 17912 AXLE, 2WD LIMITED SLIP - SEE SPEC 1
7 2-50215 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-1/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
8 2-50740 WASHER, 3/8IN USS FLAT WASHER 4
9 16517 GUARD, BELT REAR - 4WD 1
10 16541 DRIVEN, CVT - 4X2 1
11 16516 GUARD, BELT FRNT - 4WD 1

12 2-50616 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/4IN PAN HEAD-
PHILLIPS 2

13 2-50770 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT 2
14 2-50053 NUT, #10-24 KEPS NUT 2

15 2-50630 SCREW, #10 X 3/4IN HEX WASHER TEK-
BLK 3

16 2-50051 NUT, #10 U-NUT #51 3
17 17918 D-BELT, CARLISLE 8" DRIVEN 1

18 2-10191 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 3/16 X 3-1/4-
CVT DRIVEN 1

19 2-50239 BOLT, 1/2"-20 X 2" HH G5 FT 1

20 2-50722 WASHER, 1/2IN LOCK WASHER 1

21 2-50747 WASHER, 0.515IN X 1.25IN X 
0.125IN 1

22 2-70209 CAP, VINYL-1-1/2IN X 1-1/2IN 
MC#9753K72 2

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 AXLE ASSEMBLY1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



19

10

2021
18

22

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 17029 PLATE, THROTTLE GUARD 1
2 16755 KIT, ENGINE INSTALL:KOHLER ECH440 1
3 17814 DRIVER, CVT - BLACK DOT - 550 1
4 16623 BRACKET, SHIFTER INPUT 1
5 16830 SPACER, TRANSAXLE SHIFTER INPUT 1
6 17414 WDMT, SWINGARM 2WD 2018.5 1

7 2-70251 RUBBER, #30 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 4

8 16990 BRKT, UTV, MOTOR PLATES-UTILITY 1

9 16868 NUT, M12 X 1.25 INTERFERENCE TOP 
LOCK 1

10 16122-1 HINGE EXTENSION, CARGO BED - 
RAW 2

11 Rack and Pinion Ball Rack and Pinion Ball 9
12 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 18
13 17912 mock AXLE, 2WD LIMITED SLIP - SEE SPEC 1
14 2-50087 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" 3
15 2-50215 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-1/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
16 2-50740 WASHER, 3/8IN USS FLAT WASHER 8
17 16517 GUARD, BELT REAR - 4WD 1
18 2-50202 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-3/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
19 16541 DRIVEN, CVT - 4X2 1
20 2-18061 UTV, TENSION MOUNT 1

21 2-70252 RUBBER, #70 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 1

22 2-50157 BOLT, 5/16IN-24 X 3/4IN HEX HEAD 
G5 FT 2

23 2-50704 WASHER, 5/16IN USS FLAT 2
24 2-50703 WASHER, 5/16IN LOCK WASHER 2
25 2-50304 BOLT, 7/16IN X 5IN G5 1
26 2-50794 WASHER, 7/16 USS FLAT 1
27 2-50793 WASHER, 7/16IN LOCK 1
28 16516 GUARD, BELT FRNT - 4WD 1

29 2-50616 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/4IN PAN HEAD-
PHILLIPS 2

30 2-50770 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT 2
31 2-50053 NUT, #10-24 KEPS NUT 2

32 2-50630 SCREW, #10 X 3/4IN HEX WASHER 
TEK-BLK 3

33 2-50051 NUT, #10 U-NUT #51 3
34 17918 D-BELT, CARLISLE 8" DRIVEN 1
35 2-50717 WASHER, 1/4IN SAE FLAT 6
36 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 3

37 2-10190 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1/4 X 1-1/2-CV 
TECH DRI 1

38 2-10191 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 3/16 X 3-1/4-CVT 
DRIVEN 1

39 2-50239 BOLT, 1/2"-20 X 2" HH G5 FT 1
40 2-50722 WASHER, 1/2IN LOCK WASHER 1
41 2-50747 WASHER, 0.515IN X 1.25IN X 0.125IN 1

42 9753K72 CAP, VINYL-1-1/2IN X 1-1/2IN 
MC#9753K72 2

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:20

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 AXLE ASSEMBLY2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



9

1212

17

1414

11

161616

151515

13

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 17029 PLATE, THROTTLE GUARD 1
2 16755 KIT, ENGINE INSTALL:KOHLER ECH440 1
3 17814 DRIVER, CVT - BLACK DOT - 550 1
4 16623 BRACKET, SHIFTER INPUT 1
5 16830 SPACER, TRANSAXLE SHIFTER INPUT 1
6 17414 WDMT, SWINGARM 2WD 2018.5 1

7 2-70251 RUBBER, #30 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 4

8 16990 BRKT, UTV, MOTOR PLATES-UTILITY 1

9 16868 NUT, M12 X 1.25 INTERFERENCE TOP 
LOCK 1

10 16122-1 HINGE EXTENSION, CARGO BED - 
RAW 2

11 Rack and Pinion Ball Rack and Pinion Ball 9
12 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 18
13 17912 mock AXLE, 2WD LIMITED SLIP - SEE SPEC 1
14 2-50087 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" 3
15 2-50215 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-1/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
16 2-50740 WASHER, 3/8IN USS FLAT WASHER 8
17 16517 GUARD, BELT REAR - 4WD 1
18 2-50202 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-3/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
19 16541 DRIVEN, CVT - 4X2 1
20 2-18061 UTV, TENSION MOUNT 1

21 2-70252 RUBBER, #70 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 1

22 2-50157 BOLT, 5/16IN-24 X 3/4IN HEX HEAD 
G5 FT 2

23 2-50704 WASHER, 5/16IN USS FLAT 2
24 2-50703 WASHER, 5/16IN LOCK WASHER 2
25 2-50304 BOLT, 7/16IN X 5IN G5 1
26 2-50794 WASHER, 7/16 USS FLAT 1
27 2-50793 WASHER, 7/16IN LOCK 1
28 16516 GUARD, BELT FRNT - 4WD 1

29 2-50616 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/4IN PAN HEAD-
PHILLIPS 2

30 2-50770 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT 2
31 2-50053 NUT, #10-24 KEPS NUT 2

32 2-50630 SCREW, #10 X 3/4IN HEX WASHER 
TEK-BLK 3

33 2-50051 NUT, #10 U-NUT #51 3
34 17918 D-BELT, CARLISLE 8" DRIVEN 1
35 2-50717 WASHER, 1/4IN SAE FLAT 6
36 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 3

37 2-10190 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1/4 X 1-1/2-CV 
TECH DRI 1

38 2-10191 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 3/16 X 3-1/4-CVT 
DRIVEN 1

39 2-50239 BOLT, 1/2"-20 X 2" HH G5 FT 1
40 2-50722 WASHER, 1/2IN LOCK WASHER 1
41 2-50747 WASHER, 0.515IN X 1.25IN X 0.125IN 1

42 9753K72 CAP, VINYL-1-1/2IN X 1-1/2IN 
MC#9753K72 2

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:20

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 AXLE ASSEMBLY3

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



2

1

2121

21

8
88

6

7

55

55

7

7

1010

16
3

22

11

9

1313

77

20

20

20

20

1817

15 14

77

7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 17029 PLATE, THROTTLE GUARD 1
2 16755 KIT, ENGINE INSTALL:KOHLER ECH440 1
3 17814 DRIVER, CVT - SILVER DOT - 350 1
4 17414 WDMT, SWINGARM 2WD 2018.5 1

5 2-70251 RUBBER, #30 VIBRATION 
ISOLATORS-MTR MNTS 4

6 16990 BRKT, UTV, MOTOR PLATES-UTILITY 1
7 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 14
8 2-50087 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" 3
9 2-50740 WASHER, 3/8IN USS FLAT WASHER 4
10 2-50202 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-3/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
11 2-18061 UTV, TENSION MOUNT 1

12 2-70252 RUBBER, #70 VIBRATION 
ISOLATORS-MTR MNTS 1

13 2-50157 BOLT, 5/16IN-24 X 3/4IN HEX HEAD 
G5 FT 2

14 2-50704 WASHER, 5/16IN USS FLAT 2
15 2-50703 WASHER, 5/16IN LOCK WASHER 2
16 2-50304 BOLT, 7/16IN X 5IN G5 1
17 2-50794 WASHER, 7/16 USS FLAT 1
18 2-50793 WASHER, 7/16IN LOCK 1
19 16516 GUARD, BELT FRNT - 4WD 1
20 2-50717 WASHER, 1/4IN SAE FLAT 6
21 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 3

22 2-10190 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1/4 X 1-1/2-CV 
TECH DRI 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:20

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 MOTOR ASSEMBLY1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



4

7

12

7

7777

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 17029 PLATE, THROTTLE GUARD 1
2 16755 KIT, ENGINE INSTALL:KOHLER ECH440 1
3 17814 DRIVER, CVT - BLACK DOT - 550 1
4 16623 BRACKET, SHIFTER INPUT 1
5 16830 SPACER, TRANSAXLE SHIFTER INPUT 1
6 17414 WDMT, SWINGARM 2WD 2018.5 1

7 2-70251 RUBBER, #30 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 4

8 16990 BRKT, UTV, MOTOR PLATES-UTILITY 1

9 16868 NUT, M12 X 1.25 INTERFERENCE TOP 
LOCK 1

10 16122-1 HINGE EXTENSION, CARGO BED - 
RAW 2

11 Rack and Pinion Ball Rack and Pinion Ball 9
12 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 18
13 17912 mock 1
14 2-50087 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" 3
15 2-50215 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-1/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
16 2-50740 WASHER, 3/8IN USS FLAT WASHER 8
17 16517 GUARD, BELT REAR - 4WD 1
18 2-50202 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-3/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
19 16541 DRIVEN, CVT - 4X2 1
20 2-18061 UTV, TENSION MOUNT 1

21 2-70252 RUBBER, #70 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 1

22 2-50157 BOLT, 5/16IN-24 X 3/4IN HEX HEAD 
G5 FT 2

23 2-50704 WASHER, 5/16IN USS FLAT 2
24 2-50703 WASHER, 5/16IN LOCK WASHER 2
25 2-50304 BOLT, 7/16IN X 5IN G5 1
26 2-50794 WASHER, 7/16 USS FLAT 1
27 2-50793 WASHER, 7/16IN LOCK 1
28 16516 GUARD, BELT FRNT - 4WD 1

29 2-50616 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/4IN PAN HEAD-
PHILLIPS 2

30 2-50770 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT 2
31 2-50053 NUT, #10-24 KEPS NUT 2

32 2-50630 SCREW, #10 X 3/4IN HEX WASHER 
TEK-BLK 3

33 2-50051 NUT, #10 U-NUT #51 3
34 17918 D-BELT, CARLISLE 8" DRIVEN 1
35 2-50717 WASHER, 1/4IN SAE FLAT 6
36 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 3

37 2-10190 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1/4 X 1-1/2-CV 
TECH DRI 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:20

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 MOTOR ASSEMBLY2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



1010

8

9

1111

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 17029 PLATE, THROTTLE GUARD 1
2 16755 KIT, ENGINE INSTALL:KOHLER ECH440 1
3 17814 DRIVER, CVT - BLACK DOT - 550 1
4 16623 BRACKET, SHIFTER INPUT 1
5 16830 SPACER, TRANSAXLE SHIFTER INPUT 1
6 17414 WDMT, SWINGARM 2WD 2018.5 1

7 2-70251 RUBBER, #30 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 4

8 16990 BRKT, UTV, MOTOR PLATES-UTILITY 1
9 18565 ROD END, 3/4 3
10 16124-1 BAR, SUSPENSION LOCATING - UTV 1

11 16868 NUT, M12 X 1.25 INTERFERENCE TOP 
LOCK 1

12 17788-1 WDMT, FRAME 4WD- 2020-RAW 1

13 16122-1 HINGE EXTENSION, CARGO BED - 
RAW 2

14 Rack and Pinion Ball Rack and Pinion Ball 22

15 15823 NUT, CLIP ON TAPPED - M6 X 1.0; 11 
GA MA 4

16 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 18
17 17912 mock AXLE, 2WD LIMITED SLIP - SEE SPEC 1
18 2-50400 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 43 HHCS 8
19 2-50065 NUT, M10 X 1.5 NYLON LOCKING 8

20 2-70302 SHOCK, UTV 3IN - BLACK (SEE 
SPECS) 4

21 2-69998 BATTERY, UB12350 SEALED AGM - 
315CCA 1

22 17281 BRKT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN (8.75") - 
BLK 1

23 2-50083 BOLT, 1/4IN X 7-1/2IN HEX HEAD G5 2
24 2-50002 NUT, 1/4IN WING NUT 2
25 18772 TANK, FUEL FLAM FRNT GAUGE BLK 1
26 17801 STRAP, FUEL TANK 2
27 14426 BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 14 4
28 2-50087 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" 3
29 2-50172 BOLT, 5/16IN X 2IN SOCKET HEAD 2
30 2-50702 WASHER, 5/16IN TUBE FIT (BENT) 2
31 2-50007 NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOCK 2
32 2-50150 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HEX HEAD G5 4
33 2-50701 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 4
34 2-50005 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 4
35 2-50215 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-1/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
36 2-50740 WASHER, 3/8IN USS FLAT WASHER 8
37 2-50280 BOLT, 3/4IN X 2-1/2IN-HH G5-FT 3
38 2-50020 NUT, 3/4-16 NYLOCK 3
39 16517 GUARD, BELT REAR - 4WD 1
40 2-50202 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-3/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
41 16541 DRIVEN, CVT - 4X2 1
42 2-18061 UTV, TENSION MOUNT 1

43 2-70252 RUBBER, #70 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 1

44 2-50157 BOLT, 5/16IN-24 X 3/4IN HEX HEAD 
G5 FT 2

45 2-50704 WASHER, 5/16IN USS FLAT 2
46 2-50703 WASHER, 5/16IN LOCK WASHER 2
47 2-50304 BOLT, 7/16IN X 5IN G5 1
48 2-50794 WASHER, 7/16 USS FLAT 1
49 2-50793 WASHER, 7/16IN LOCK 1
50 16516 GUARD, BELT FRNT - 4WD 1

51 2-50616 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/4IN PAN HEAD-
PHILLIPS 2

52 2-50770 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT 2
53 2-50053 NUT, #10-24 KEPS NUT 2

54 2-50630 SCREW, #10 X 3/4IN HEX WASHER 
TEK-BLK 3

55 2-50051 NUT, #10 U-NUT #51 3
56 17918 D-BELT, CARLISLE 8" DRIVEN 1
57 2-50717 WASHER, 1/4IN SAE FLAT 6
58 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 3

59 2-10190 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1/4 X 1-1/2-CV 
TECH DRI 1

60 2-10191 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 3/16 X 3-1/4-CVT 
DRIVEN 1

61 2-50239 BOLT, 1/2"-20 X 2" HH G5 FT 1
62 2-50722 WASHER, 1/2IN LOCK WASHER 1
63 2-50747 WASHER, 0.515IN X 1.25IN X 0.125IN 1

64 2-70209 CAP, VINYL-1-1/2IN X 1-1/2IN 
MC#9753K72 2

65 18705 NUT, 3/4-16 JAM 3

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 BATTERY ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



12

1313

14141414

44

44

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 17029 PLATE, THROTTLE GUARD 1
2 16755 KIT, ENGINE INSTALL:KOHLER ECH440 1
3 17814 DRIVER, CVT - BLACK DOT - 550 1
4 16623 BRACKET, SHIFTER INPUT 1
5 16830 SPACER, TRANSAXLE SHIFTER INPUT 1
6 17414 WDMT, SWINGARM 2WD 2018.5 1

7 2-70251 RUBBER, #30 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 4

8 16990 BRKT, UTV, MOTOR PLATES-UTILITY 1
9 18565 ROD END, 3/4 3

10 16124-1 BAR, SUSPENSION LOCATING - UTV 1

11 16868 NUT, M12 X 1.25 INTERFERENCE TOP 
LOCK 1

12 17788-1 WDMT, FRAME 4WD- 2020-RAW 1

13 16122-1 HINGE EXTENSION, CARGO BED - 
RAW 2

14 Rack and Pinion Ball Rack and Pinion Ball 22

15 15823 NUT, CLIP ON TAPPED - M6 X 1.0; 11 
GA MA 4

16 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 18
17 17912 mock AXLE, 2WD LIMITED SLIP - SEE SPEC 1
18 2-50400 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 43 HHCS 8
19 2-50065 NUT, M10 X 1.5 NYLON LOCKING 8

20 2-70302 SHOCK, UTV 3IN - BLACK (SEE 
SPECS) 4

21 2-69998 BATTERY, UB12350 SEALED AGM - 
315CCA 1

22 17281 BRKT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN (8.75") - 
BLK 1

23 2-50083 BOLT, 1/4IN X 7-1/2IN HEX HEAD G5 2
24 2-50002 NUT, 1/4IN WING NUT 2
25 18772 TANK, FUEL FLAM FRNT GAUGE BLK 1
26 17801 STRAP, FUEL TANK 2
27 14426 BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 14 4
28 2-50087 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" 3
29 2-50172 BOLT, 5/16IN X 2IN SOCKET HEAD 2
30 2-50702 WASHER, 5/16IN TUBE FIT (BENT) 2
31 2-50007 NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOCK 2
32 2-50150 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HEX HEAD G5 4
33 2-50701 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 4
34 2-50005 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 4
35 2-50215 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-1/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
36 2-50740 WASHER, 3/8IN USS FLAT WASHER 8
37 2-50280 BOLT, 3/4IN X 2-1/2IN-HH G5-FT 3
38 2-50020 NUT, 3/4-16 NYLOCK 3
39 16517 GUARD, BELT REAR - 4WD 1
40 2-50202 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-3/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
41 16541 DRIVEN, CVT - 4X2 1
42 2-18061 UTV, TENSION MOUNT 1

43 2-70252 RUBBER, #70 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 1

44 2-50157 BOLT, 5/16IN-24 X 3/4IN HEX HEAD 
G5 FT 2

45 2-50704 WASHER, 5/16IN USS FLAT 2
46 2-50703 WASHER, 5/16IN LOCK WASHER 2
47 2-50304 BOLT, 7/16IN X 5IN G5 1
48 2-50794 WASHER, 7/16 USS FLAT 1
49 2-50793 WASHER, 7/16IN LOCK 1
50 16516 GUARD, BELT FRNT - 4WD 1

51 2-50616 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/4IN PAN HEAD-
PHILLIPS 2

52 2-50770 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT 2
53 2-50053 NUT, #10-24 KEPS NUT 2

54 2-50630 SCREW, #10 X 3/4IN HEX WASHER 
TEK-BLK 3

55 2-50051 NUT, #10 U-NUT #51 3
56 17918 D-BELT, CARLISLE 8" DRIVEN 1
57 2-50717 WASHER, 1/4IN SAE FLAT 6
58 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 3

59 2-10190 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1/4 X 1-1/2-CV 
TECH DRI 1

60 2-10191 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 3/16 X 3-1/4-CVT 
DRIVEN 1

61 2-50239 BOLT, 1/2"-20 X 2" HH G5 FT 1
62 2-50722 WASHER, 1/2IN LOCK WASHER 1
63 2-50747 WASHER, 0.515IN X 1.25IN X 0.125IN 1

64 2-70209 CAP, VINYL-1-1/2IN X 1-1/2IN 
MC#9753K72 2

65 18705 NUT, 3/4-16 JAM 3

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 18565 ROD END, 3/4 3

2 16124-1 BAR, SUSPENSION LOCATING - 
UTV 1

3 17788-1 WDMT, FRAME 4WD- 2020-RAW 1

4 15823 NUT, CLIP ON TAPPED - M6 X 1.0; 11 
GA MA 4

5 2-50400 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 43 HHCS 8
6 2-50065 NUT, M10 X 1.5 NYLON LOCKING 8

7 2-70302 SHOCK, UTV 3IN - BLACK (SEE 
SPECS) 4

8 2-69998 BATTERY, UB12350 SEALED AGM - 
315CCA 1

9 17281 BRKT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN (8.75") - 
BLK 1

10 2-50083 BOLT, 1/4IN X 7-1/2IN HEX HEAD 
G5 2

11 2-50002 NUT, 1/4IN WING NUT 2

12 17819 TANK, FUEL-BLK FLAM W/GAUGE-
SEE SPEC 1

13 17801 STRAP, FUEL TANK 2
14 14426 BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 14 4
15 2-50280 BOLT, 3/4IN X 2-1/2IN-HH G5-FT 3
16 2-50020 NUT, 3/4-16 NYLOCK 3
17 18705 NUT, 3/4-16 JAM 3

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 2

18982 REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



2 17 151

16

16
17

1 15

17
15

1
16

MOTOR AND AXLE ASSEMBLY

3

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 2 OF 2

18982 REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



77

55

66

66

55

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 17029 PLATE, THROTTLE GUARD 1
2 16755 KIT, ENGINE INSTALL:KOHLER ECH440 1
3 17814 DRIVER, CVT - BLACK DOT - 550 1
4 16623 BRACKET, SHIFTER INPUT 1
5 16830 SPACER, TRANSAXLE SHIFTER INPUT 1
6 17414 WDMT, SWINGARM 2WD 2018.5 1

7 2-70251 RUBBER, #30 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 4

8 16990 BRKT, UTV, MOTOR PLATES-UTILITY 1
9 18565 ROD END, 3/4 3
10 16124-1 BAR, SUSPENSION LOCATING - UTV 1

11 16868 NUT, M12 X 1.25 INTERFERENCE TOP 
LOCK 1

12 17788-1 WDMT, FRAME 4WD- 2020-RAW 1

13 16122-1 HINGE EXTENSION, CARGO BED - 
RAW 2

14 Rack and Pinion Ball Rack and Pinion Ball 22

15 15823 NUT, CLIP ON TAPPED - M6 X 1.0; 11 
GA MA 4

16 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 18
17 17912 mock AXLE, 2WD LIMITED SLIP - SEE SPEC 1
18 2-50400 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 43 HHCS 8
19 2-50065 NUT, M10 X 1.5 NYLON LOCKING 8

20 2-70302 SHOCK, UTV 3IN - BLACK (SEE 
SPECS) 4

21 2-69998 BATTERY, UB12350 SEALED AGM - 
315CCA 1

22 17281 BRKT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN (8.75") - 
BLK 1

23 2-50083 BOLT, 1/4IN X 7-1/2IN HEX HEAD G5 2
24 2-50002 NUT, 1/4IN WING NUT 2
25 18772 TANK, FUEL FLAM FRNT GAUGE BLK 1
26 17801 STRAP, FUEL TANK 2
27 14426 BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 14 4
28 2-50087 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" 3
29 2-50172 BOLT, 5/16IN X 2IN SOCKET HEAD 2
30 2-50702 WASHER, 5/16IN TUBE FIT (BENT) 2
31 2-50007 NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOCK 2
32 2-50150 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HEX HEAD G5 4
33 2-50701 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 4
34 2-50005 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 4
35 2-50215 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-1/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
36 2-50740 WASHER, 3/8IN USS FLAT WASHER 8
37 2-50280 BOLT, 3/4IN X 2-1/2IN-HH G5-FT 3
38 2-50020 NUT, 3/4-16 NYLOCK 3
39 16517 GUARD, BELT REAR - 4WD 1
40 2-50202 BOLT, 3/8IN X 1-3/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4
41 16541 DRIVEN, CVT - 4X2 1
42 2-18061 UTV, TENSION MOUNT 1

43 2-70252 RUBBER, #70 VIBRATION ISOLATORS-
MTR MNTS 1

44 2-50157 BOLT, 5/16IN-24 X 3/4IN HEX HEAD 
G5 FT 2

45 2-50704 WASHER, 5/16IN USS FLAT 2
46 2-50703 WASHER, 5/16IN LOCK WASHER 2
47 2-50304 BOLT, 7/16IN X 5IN G5 1
48 2-50794 WASHER, 7/16 USS FLAT 1
49 2-50793 WASHER, 7/16IN LOCK 1
50 16516 GUARD, BELT FRNT - 4WD 1

51 2-50616 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/4IN PAN HEAD-
PHILLIPS 2

52 2-50770 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT 2
53 2-50053 NUT, #10-24 KEPS NUT 2

54 2-50630 SCREW, #10 X 3/4IN HEX WASHER 
TEK-BLK 3

55 2-50051 NUT, #10 U-NUT #51 3
56 17918 D-BELT, CARLISLE 8" DRIVEN 1
57 2-50717 WASHER, 1/4IN SAE FLAT 6
58 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 3

59 2-10190 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1/4 X 1-1/2-CV 
TECH DRI 1

60 2-10191 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 3/16 X 3-1/4-CVT 
DRIVEN 1

61 2-50239 BOLT, 1/2"-20 X 2" HH G5 FT 1
62 2-50722 WASHER, 1/2IN LOCK WASHER 1
63 2-50747 WASHER, 0.515IN X 1.25IN X 0.125IN 1

64 2-70209 CAP, VINYL-1-1/2IN X 1-1/2IN 
MC#9753K72 2

65 18705 NUT, 3/4-16 JAM 3

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



3 4

2

14

5

2

1

9
8 7

8
11

10 13

12

6

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 2

2 2-51102 BUSHING, OIL IMPREGNATED-
BRONZE 0.636 IN 4

3 2-18015 BRKT, SPINDLE MNT 2
4 16146-2 SPINDLE, 2WD LEFT 1
5 2-10049 A-ARM DOM SPINDLE 2
6 16145-2 SPINDLE, 2WD RIGHT 1
7 16959 HUB, 4 BOLT H4-C-PB-NB 2
8 2-11205 BEARING, UTV FRONT HUB 4

9 2-30620 HUB, GREASE SEAL 1IN (2INOD), 
1/4IN WIDE 2

10 2-30622 HUB, UTV-CASTLE NUT 2
11 16958 WASHER, SPINDLE 1" OD - SW1 2
12 2-30623 HUB, UTV-DUST CAP 2
13 2-30621 HUB-UTV-COTTER PIN 2
14 2-50097 BOLT, 3/8IN X 8.5IN HH G5 2

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 FRONT SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



3

4

6
55

11

3

4

UPPER/LOWER CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 28
2 17788-1 WDMT, FRAME 4WD- 2020-RAW 1
3 2-50400 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 43 HHCS 4
4 2-50065 NUT, M10 X 1.5 NYLON LOCKING 4
5 2-50225 BOLT, 3/8IN X 8IN G8 (YELLOW) 4
6 16240 SHOCK, 80 MM TRAVEL, 325 EXT; BF1 2
7 2-50701 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 4
8 2-50005 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 4
9 18051 RACK & PINION, IRS 48 1
10 2-50171 BOLT, 5/16IN-18 X 3-3/4IN HH G5 4
11 2-10526 SHAFT, STEERING - UNIVERSAL 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



9

10101010

8888

7

11

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



55

44

2
44

3

66

44

44

11

77

FRONT SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 4
2 16132-2 A-ARM UPPER, 2WD 2
3 16131-2 A-ARM LOWER, 2WD 2

4 2-51102 BUSHING, OIL IMPREGNATED-
BRONZE 0.636 IN 16

5 2-42114 DOM, A-ARM SPACER 4
6 2-10048 DOM, SPINDLE MOUNT 4

7 2-50212 BOLT, 3/8IN X 3-1/4IN HEX HEAD G5-
ZINC 4

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 UPPER LOWER CONTROL ARMS ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 2-11141 BRAKE LINE, HYDRAULIC - REAR 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 BRAKE LINE ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



2

11

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 16437 CABLE, SHIFTER - STD CAB 1

2 16910 CABLE, THROTTLE - 300 SERIES; STD CAB 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

SHEET 1 OF 2

18982 CABLE ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



2

11

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

SHEET 2 OF 2

18982 CABLE ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



66

1

11

8 66 11

55

2

7

6

4 9
6 3

66

666

66

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 2-50770 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT 8
2 16923 DASH, LOWER - 2018 1
3 2-18309 UTV, GLOVE BOX (HO-0562.03) 1
4 16833 KEY SWITCH, IGNITION - SEE SPECS 1

5 2-70080 OUTLET, ACCESSORY-12V DC POWER 2

6 16367 RIVET, 3/16"  X .575"-AL-BLK 13
7 17858 DASH, UPPER - 550/670 MY20 1
8 16476 CABLE, CHOKE - 98" LONG 1

9 2-70066 SWITCH, ROCKER PRINTED 
(HEADLIGHTS) 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 DASH ASSEMBLY1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



DASH ASSEMBLY

11

11

111

111

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 16367 RIVET, 3/16"  X .575"-AL 10

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 DASH ASSEMBLY2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



4444

666 6

1

3

18

7

2

5 5

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 16340-2 WDMT, DASH SPPT - BLACK 1
2 16359 WDMT, SHIFTER LEVER 1
3 16906 RESEVOIR MASTER CYLINDER RESEVOIR 1
4 2-50150 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HEX HEAD G5 4
5 2-50701 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 2
6 2-50005 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 4
7 2-50086 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4IN HEX HEAD G5 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 DASH SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 2-50010 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK 1
2 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 2

3 2-51102 BUSHING, OIL IMPREGNATED-BRONZE 
0.636 IN 2

4 16734-2 WDMT, STEERING COLUMN - BLK 1
5 16898-2 ASM, PEDAL CLUSTER - 2018 1
6 16906 MASTER CYLINDER, 2WD 1
7 2-50150 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HEX HEAD G5 4
8 2-50701 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 8
9 2-50005 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 2
10 16888 BOLT, 3/8" x 5.5" 1
11 16930 BOLT, 1/4" - 20 x 2-1/4" LONG GR5 2
12 16927 SPACER, 2WD MASTER CYLINDER 4

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 2

18982 STEERING SPPT AND PEDAL ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



33

4

6
22

1111

5

10 9

9 77

1
9

9

88

1212

101
7777

9 99

9

8

8

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 2 OF 2

18982 STEERING SPPT AND PEDAL ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



1

1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 18609 LIGHT, HEAD LIGHT / WORK LIGHT 2

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



33

4

2222

11

11

5

5

7

6

7

6

8

8

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 15823 NUT, CLIP ON TAPPED - M6 X 1.0; 11 
GA MA 4

2 14426 BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 14 4
3 16122-1 HINGE EXTENSION, CARGO BED - 

RAW 2
4 16786 PLATE, HEAT SHIELD - FWD 1
5 2-50172 BOLT, 5/16IN X 2IN SOCKET HEAD 2
6 2-50702 WASHER, 5/16IN TUBE FIT (BENT) 2
7 2-50007 NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOCK 2
8 2-18413 BED BUMPER 1.5 INCH (RUBBER) 2

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 HEAT SHEILD AND BED SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



10

9

1414

4

11

11

13

11

2

3

12

2

12

3

3

22

3

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 15823 NUT, CLIP ON TAPPED - M6 X 1.0; 11 
GA MA 2

2 2-50150 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HEX HEAD G5 4
3 2-50005 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 4
4 16253 HOOD, RED - BOOST 1
5 16350 HOOD, BLACK - BOOST 1
6 16353 HOOD, GREEN - BOOST 1
7 16536 HOOD, WHITE - BOOST 1

8 16621 HOOD, CAMO (REAL TREE) - 
BOOST 1

9 16257 BEZEL,  LH - RND LIGHT 1
10 16256 BEZEL,  RH - RND LIGHT 1
11 16367 RIVET, 3/16"  X .575"-AL 2
12 16433 BRACKET, HOOD MOUNT REAR 2
13 18911-1 BRKT, HOOD FRNT MNT 1
14 18134 SCREW, M6 X 1 X 20 WIDE FLG BUTT 

HD SS 2

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 HOOD ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



3

5

3

5

1

23
3

5

35

5 3

4

4

4

4

4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 16222-1 WDMT, OH A PILLAR - BOOST 1
2 17003-1 WDMT, OH B PILLAR - BOOST 1
3 2-50172 BOLT, 5/16IN X 2IN SOCKET HEAD 8
4 2-50702 WASHER, 5/16IN TUBE FIT (BENT) 8
5 2-50007 NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOCK 8

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 OH BARS ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



22

1

1

4

33

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 17661 PIN, CLEVIS - 5/8 X 3.50 ZINC 2
2 17660 PIN, BRIDGE .093 - ZINC 2

3 2-50013 90675A031_ZINC-PLATED STEEL HEX 
NUT WITH TOOTH WASHER 2

4 2-50216 BOLT, 3/8IN X 3IN HEX HEAD G5-
PLATED 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 POLY BED ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



1111 55555

1111

10

10

4

4

1

2

1313

13137777

3

8

8

9

12

12 6

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 18564-2 WDMT, POLY BED FRAME-BLK 1

2 2-18356 BED, DUMP (STRUC FOAM) 1

3 2-18357 TAILGATE, UTV - DUMP BED STRUC 
FOAM 1

4 2-70241 RUBBER TUBE, BED LATCH COVER 2

5 2-50007 NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOCK 6

6 2-50701 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 6

7 2-50167 BOLT, 5/16IN X 2IN HEX HEAD G5 6

8 2-70150 REFLECTOR-UTV #RE10RB (RED)-
ADHESIVE BACK 2

9 19162 DECAL, AML BLK WITH GRY 
LETTERS 1

10 16458 FENDER, REAR UNIVERSAL - 
MATTE BLK 2

11 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 4

12 2-50717 WASHER, 1/4IN SAE FLAT 4

13 2-50087 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" 4

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:20

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

ASM, POLY BED

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 POLY BED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



6

2

55555

3
11

4

4
11

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 2-50087 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" 4
2 18070 CUSHION, SEAT BACK FORMED 1
3 18071 CUSHION, SEAT BOTTOM FORMED 1
4 16294 BRKT, SEAT HINGE - BOOST 2
5 16679 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.75 FTPMS ZN 5
6 16463 TRAY, UNDERSEAT STOR 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 SEAT ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



2

222

2

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 16459 SURROUND, 2WD SEAT - MATTE BLK 1

2 16961 SCREW, #10 X 1/2IN T20 C-SUNK 
TEK-BLK 5

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 SEAT SURROUND ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



5

666666

2
4

3

11111

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 2-50001 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLON LOCKING 6
2 2-18169 STEERING HUB DISK (SEE SPECS) 1
3 2-18170 mock STEERING HUB SHAFT 1
4 2-50098 BOLT, TAPERED 5/16-18 X 1IN 1
5 14845 STEERING WHEEL - 200S 1

6 2-50636 BOLT, 1/4IN X 3/4IN SOCKET HEAD 
(SS) 6

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **



6666
2

5555

1

11111

11

3

4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 2-50630 SCREW, #10 X 3/4IN HEX WASHER TEK-BLK 16
2 16924 CONSOLE, CENTER 2WD MATTE BLK - 2018 1
3 2-11127 BRAKE, PARKING-UTV 1
4 2-50701 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 4
5 2-50005 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 4
6 2-50163 BOLT, 5/16IN X 3/4IN HEX HEAD G5 4

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

1235678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ASW, LLC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF ASW, LLC IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16"
ANGULAR: MACH  1  
X.X  0.05    
X.XX  0.01
X.XXX 0.005         BEND  2

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

MATERIAL

FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

MFG APPR.

Q.A.

COMMENTS:

DATENAME

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0

XXX

XXX

xx/xx/xxxx

SHEET 1 OF 1

18982 TUNNEL ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
** PRINTED VERSIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR REFERENCE ONLY **


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	18982 L3 MOTOR ASSEMBLY2.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 MOTOR ASSEMBLY1.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 AXLE ASSEMBLY3.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 AXLE ASSEMBLY2.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY2.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY1.PDF
	Sheet2
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 BATTERY ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 UPPER LOWER CONTROL ARMS ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY2.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 FRONT SPINDLE ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 STEERING SPPT AND PEDAL ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet2
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	18982 L3 DASH SUPPORT ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 DASH ASSEMBLY2.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 DASH ASSEMBLY1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 BRAKE LINE ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 TUNNEL ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 SEAT SURROUND ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	18982 L3 SEAT ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	18982 L3 POLY BED.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 POLY BED ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 OH BARS ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 HOOD ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 HEAT SHEILD AND BED SUPPORT ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 BRAKE LINE ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 DASH ASSEMBLY1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	18982 L3 CABLE ASSEMBLY.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2


	18982 L3 DASH ASSEMBLY1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



